
Family Law Roster of Mediators for Marshall County (May 2020) 
 

                                 Lawyer/         Hourly          Telephone                           
 Name                Non-Lawyer       Rate              Number           Address                                         E-mail Address 

Boettger, Andrew 
 

Lawyer $140/hour 515-232-2501 409 Duff Avenue 
Ames, IA  50010 

andy.boettger@amesattorneys.com  

Eilers, Laura Lawyer $150/hour 641-752-8800 118 E Main Street                  
Marshalltown, IA 50158 

laeilers@peglowlaw.com  

Greer, Joel T Lawyer $195/hour 641-752-5467 112 W Church Street                   
Marshalltown, IA 50158 

joel@cdrlaw.com 

Holt, Michael D. Lawyer $150/hour 641-373-2009 8905 Twin Lakes Road                   
Manson, IA 50563 

mholt@bmwh.net 

Humke, Brian J. 
 

Lawyer $180/hour 515-956-3911 1416 Buckeye, Suite 200 
Ames, IA  50010 

bjh@nyemaster.com  

Kaplan, Barry S Lawyer $250/hour 641-753-5549 111 E Church Street                   
Marshalltown, IA 50158 

barry@kflawllp.com 

Kennedy, Ann Henderson Non-Lawyer $110/hour 515-292-1813 113 Colorado Avenue                        
Ames, IA 50014 

annisu@aol.com 

Lundberg, Marcy Lawyer $150/hour 515-557-9089 206 6th Avenue, Suite 1100                  
Des Moines, IA 50309 

lundberg.law@gmail.com 

Mahoney Nerem, Meredith C. 
 

Lawyer $150/hour 515-432-4510 615 Story Street 
Boone, IA  50036 

Meredith@jordanmahoney.com  

Meade, Norma Lawyer $100/hour 641-752-4271 26 S 1st Avenue, Suite 302         
Marshalltown, IA 50158 

nmeade@marshalltownlaw.com 

Meyer, Jennifer L Lawyer $125/hour 641-352-4747 
866-761-8070 

25 N Center Street, PO Box 492 
Marshalltown, IA 50158 

jennifer@jennifermeyerlaw.com 

Moon, Chris Lawyer $150/hour 515-291-2041 707 Crystal Street                              
Ames, IA 50010 

crk@icsmail.net 

Moon, Michael Lawyer $150/hour 641-751-2000 707 Crystal Street                                    
Ames, IA 50010 

michaelmoon930@yahoo.com 

Nine, Melissa Lawyer $150/hour 641-753-4906 16 E Southridge Rd (Upper level) 
Marshalltown, IA 50158 

melissa@ninelawoffice.com  

Olberding, Mark Lawyer $150/hour 515-382-6955 1129 5th Street 
Nevada, IA  50201 

ialaw@midiowa.net  

Otto, Lucas Lawyer $100/hour 641-792-7000 123 W 2nd St N                                 
Newton, IA 50208 

lucas@ottolawyers.com 

Pargulski, David 
 

Lawyer $100/hour 515-557-1960 206 Sixth Avenue, #1102, PO Box 30057 
Des Moines, IA  50312 

david@dsmattorneys.com  

Ranes, Katie L Lawyer $110/hour 515-223-1717 
ext. 1 

4150 Westown Parkway, Ste 302            
West Des Moines, IA 50266 

katie@klrlawfirm.com 

Rhodes, Margaret M. 
 

Lawyer $150/hour 515-232-4115 535 Main Street 
Ames, IA  50010 

mrhodes@payerlaw.com  

Roberts, Shelia Non-Lawyer $50-$60/hour 515-302-4042 2115 South 13th Street 
Fort Dodge, IA  50501 

shroberts@mediacombb.net  

See, Reyne L. 
 

Lawyer $150/hour 641-752-8800 118 East Main Street, P.O. Box 1180 
Marshalltown, IA  50158 

rlsee@peglowlaw.com  

Swartz, Emily Lawyer $120/hour 641-328-1694 101 W State St, Suite B                 
Marshalltown, IA 50158 

emily@treysucherlaw.com 

Talbot, William T. 
 

Lawyer $200/hour 515-232-1761 612 Kellogg Avenue 
Ames, IA  50010 

talbot@newbroughlaw.com  

Terrill, Steve Lawyer $150/hours 515-232-4641 511 Duff Avenue, Suite 300; PO Box 151 
Ames, IA 50010 

steve@amesiowalawyers.com 
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Wilson-Moore, Jennie L Lawyer $125/hour 641-753-1068 16 E Main Street, Ste. 240                    
Marshalltown, IA 50158 

jenniewilson26@msn.com 

 
The foregoing list of mediators, which includes both lawyers and non-lawyers were approved as mediators in May 2020.  You should contact and/or investigate which mediator can best serve 
your needs.   
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